

**Court No. - 28**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 1759 of 2019

**Petitioner :-** Ram Naresh

**Respondent :-** Allahabad Bank Having Its Head Office, And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Amit Kumar Singh, Ashok Khare, Sr.  
Advocate, Ashwani Kumar Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Pashupati Nath Tripathi, Ashok Trivedi

**Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal, J.**

Learned Counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted three weeks further time for filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

**Order Date :-** 28.3.2019

S. Singh