



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 1759 of 2019

Ram Naresh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Allahabad Bank Having Its Head Office, And 3
Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Amit Kumar Singh, Ashwani Kumar
Mishra, Ram Chandra Yadav

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ashok Trivedi, Pashupati Nath Tripathi

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

In Re:Amendment Application No.11 of 2024

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that the Allahabad Bank has been amalgamated and merged with Indian Bank and as such the consequential amendment in the array of parties is required to be made.

In view of the aforesaid, the amendment application is allowed.

Let necessary amendment be incorporated within ten days.

List on 10th February, 2026.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

January 19, 2026

Bhaskar